Supply Contract - /&

Number: SC-202705240243

This contract executed and entered into this 21th day of May ,2024 Between:

Seller - &5

linhc:Bx:5

GUANG DONG LIANHAQ SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
LIGHTING CO.,LTD

Reference Name - & &k LHO
IR ERAT

Address - it 10th,Fuging 5th Road,yongxin
industrial Zons ,henglan Town ,zhongshan City
,guangdong Province ,china

Motk RIS E R TR (25 ) BRABEI10SA
RS, 28k, 3k, 4. SEEZ T ok

Contact Person - BXF& A:Mr.Hong

Woebsite - Rt

Email - B8 FliB{4: 2857805549@qq.com

Tel - EBIESH8: +86-18022010368

Bank Account

The following is our account :

Beneficiary: HONGKONG LIANHAQ TECHNOLOGY
LIGHTING CO LIMITED

Bank Name: Citibank{Hong kong)Limited

Bank Address: 3/F,Citi Tower,One Bay East,83 Hoi
Bun Road,Kwun Tong,Hong kong

Account Number: 92695574

Swift Code: CITIHKAX

Supply Contract Summary

Total Amount
Total Volume
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Buyer- L5

o« AIC

| MIDDLE EAST FZCO

1
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0

ATC MIDDLE EAST FZCO
Reference Name - 2& £} ATC

&

Date: 21/05/2024

Address - ft#tit: JAFZA One, 11th Floor, Jebel Ali Free Zone , Dubai, UAE

Contact Person - BX % A: Sara Basha
Email - BB F#B{4: Ps4@atclighting.co

Tel - BiESE9: 0945246000

¥ 157,750.00

2.49 m3

10f5

s

59804671

Buyer Signature & Stamp
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Buyer
ltem
Number

Image

Description

ary

Unit
Price

QTY/CTN

CTN Size (cm)

CTN
Volume

CTN

Total
Volume

Amount

039985

Premium - Serpent Strip light Led By
LUMILEDS - 4.4W, 418lum DC 24V, 3000K
IP 20, CRI> 90, 120° - Linear W8 - White /
FPCB (Housing)

1,000

¥5.2

250

L43 x Wad x H20.5

0.03m*

0.12m?

¥5200

039986

Premium - Serpent Strip light Led By
LUMILEDS - 4.4W, 440lum DC 24V, 4000K
IP 20, CRI> 90, 120° - Linear W8 - White /
FPCB (Housing)

¥5.2

250

L43 x W34 x H20.6

0.03m*

0.12m?

¥56200

040417

Premium - Serpent Strip light Led By
LUMILEDS - 9,6W, 885lum DC 24V, 2700K
IP 20, CRL> 80, 120° - Linear W8 - White /
FPCB (Housing)

¥7.2

250

L43 x W34 x H20.5

0.03m*

0.18m#

¥10800

039957

Premium - Serpent Strip light Led By
LUMILEDS - 8.6W, 912ium DC 24V, 3000K
IP 20, CRI> 80, 120° - Linear W8 - White /
FPCB (Housing)

5,000

¥7.2

250

L43 x W34 x H20.5

0,03m?

20

0.60m?

¥36000

039960

Premium - Serpent Strp light Led By
LUMILEDS - 9.6W, 912lum DC 24V, 3000K
IP 65, CRI> 90, 120° - Linear IPB5 W8 -
White / FPCB (Housing)

2,500

¥8.7

250

L48 x W34.6 x H27

0.04m?

0.45m*

¥21760

038956

Premium - Serpent Strip light Led By
LUMILEDS - 9.6W, 960lum DC 24V, 4000K
IP 20, CRI> 90, 120° - Linear W8 - White /
FPCB (Housing)

2,600

¥7.2

250

L43 x W34 x H20.5

0.03m?

10

0.30m?*

¥18000

039965

Premium - Serpent Strip light Led By
LUMILEDS - 9.6W, 1064ium DC 24V, 6000K
IP 20, CRI> 90, 120° - Linear W8 - White /
FPCB (Housing)

¥7.2

250

143 x W34 x H20.5)

0.03m3

0.18m?3

¥10800

038961

Premium = Serpent Strip light Led By
LUMILEDS - 14.4W, 1368lum DC 24V,
3000K IP 20, CRI» 90, 120° - Linear W10 -
White / FPCB (Housing)

¥10

250

L36 x W34.5 x H22

0.03m?

10

0.27m?

¥25000
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Number
Premium - Serpent Strip light Led By
9 | osseee SO0 1P o o 44k DO 24V, | os00| vio | 250 JLasxwaesxrzz| acams | 10 | oz | vesooo
White / FPCB (Housing)
Totall 20,000 80 2m?  [¥157,750.00
TotaJ[ Only One Hundred Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty CNY ¥157,750.00

Terms and Condition

General

1. Transfer and confidentiality: the seller has no right to transfer this contract, the seller and buyer both sides must abide by the contract, shall
not be foreign to expose the contract content, such as has occurred, a responsibility shall be investigated for the other party.

2. The goods of this contract products is seller produce according to the buyer's brand, the seller shall not be entitled to the finished product
sales to a third party without authorization,

Logistic

1. EXW, for the goods which will load in Zhongshan, Jiangmen, Foshan, goods can send to buyer's assign location.
If seller need tax refund, seller should pay customn declaretion cost.

Technical

1. All items should pass CB and IECEE, if can not pass CB and IECEE, Seiler should take all the responsibility which cause by this. And Seller
will responbible for all the cost which should pay in China for make CB and IECEE, Buyer will responsible for all the cost which should pay in
Saudi Arabia for make CB and IECEE.

2. Seller must make sure the goods matched with Buyer standard, the quality will base on contract and sealed sample.

3. For repeat order, Seller can not change any material without Buyer's confirmation. If the components are updated, the seller wil provide
samples to the buyer for confirmation before production, if no, buyer will not pick up the goods and seller must return the fuli amount which
already paid.

4. For strip light with high IP should be with with high IP waterproof wires
5. The connect part betweet each 2 meter should less than 1.5cm, otherwise dark area will be easy to find.
6. Power and Lumen: Stable power and Lumen less than 5% tolerance

7. Wire: 24V strips use Copper wire
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8. Should put waterproof connector betwaen wires and strip light

9, Use 3M tape

10. White color for PCB of strip

11. PCB back side with 3M tape.

12. Print buyer's logo on all strip lights PCB

13. Srv/roll

Delivery & Payment

1. Deposit 20% deposit before shipment,80% balance will pay after 90days
2. Delivery time:20days

Production & Packaging

1. Product can not have any seller's information or inspect mark or Chinese
2. Package and all part of product need keep clean, if not must rework.

3. Customize package based on design file; Product can not have any seller's information or inspect mark or Chinese; Package and all part of
product need keep clean, if not must rework,

4. Customize package requirement-Check another file
5. White color for PCB of strip
6. The products shall not have any supplier mark or inspection mark or Chinese language stickers, writing or laser printed on it

7. color box all need put 1 pes warranty card in it and 1pcs Hologram label and user manual in It Warranty card and Hologram label provide
by buyer, each color box paste one pcs Hologram label, Watch out for Numbers on false labels. Don't put thermn upside down. The color box
should be cutter the tooth for hologram label position

8. Electrostatic bag need print as buyer's design and paste buyer's product label

9. Strips should use the roll by buyer's mold,and sticker the colorful label on two side of reel according buyer's brand
10. Packaging is anti static bag in color box

11. Package requirement: Buyer standard

12. The PCB of strip light should includes the buyer's logo

13. Hologarm label:Hologarm label provide by buyer, each color box paste one pes Hologarm label, Watch out for Numbers on false labels,
Don't put them upside down.The color box should be cutter the tooth for hologarm label position

14. The outer box should be produced according to the buyer's design, White cartons with colorful printing as buyer's design

15. Each roll of strip light should put in color box, color box based on buyer's design file

Buyer Signatre & Stamp
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16. Close outer box by the tape have buyer logo

Warranty & Inspection

1. Product inspection:when Buyer inspect the goods by count/weight/try to assemble/visual appearance/Test by machine and so on. If find
any part not meet the contract requirement or have quality problem, seller have to return full amount which already paid.

2. Bach strips bag and olor box all need put 1 pcs warranty card in it ,and sticker 1pcs hologarm label and 1pcs agent label on it.

3. Guarantee Syears , if any defective happened from product quality problem, seller will replace the whole light free of charge and bear the
intemational shipping cost

--- The End---
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